Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-1941EN
December 15, 2021
Description
The Broadcom® 3W Mini Power LED Light Source is a
high-performance energy-efficient device that can handle
high thermal and high driving current. An option with
electrically isolated metal slug is also available.

Electrical Characteristic at 350 mA (TJ = 25°C)
Optical and Electrical Characteristic at 700 mA (TJ = 25°C)
Part Numbering System
NOTE: For selection details, see Option Selection Details.
Dice Type
Forward Voltage, VF (V) Thermal Resistance, Rj-ms (°C/W)a
a.  Rj-ms is Thermal Resistance from LED junction to metal slug.
Min. Typ. Max. Typ.
AllnGaP 1.7 2.1 2.3 9
InGaN 2.8 3.2 3.5 9
Part Number Color
Luminous Flux (lm)/
Radiometric Power (mW), V Forward Voltage, VF (V)
Typ. Typ.
ASMT-JR30-AST01 Red 104.0 2.4
ASMT-JA30-ARS01 Amber 86.0 2.4
ASMT-JG31-NUW01 Green 176.0 3.3
ASMT-JB31-NNP01 Blue 43.0 3.6
ASMT-JL31-NRS01 Royal Blue 1020 mW 3.6
A S M T - J x1 3 x2 - x3 x4 x5 x6 x7
Code Description Option
x1 LED Chip Color A Amber
B Blue
G Green
L Royal Blue
R Red
x2 Heat Sink 0 Electrically Non-Isolated
1 Electrically Isolated
x3 Dice Type A AlInGaP
N InGaN
x4 Minimum Flux Bin Selection Refer Flux Bin Limit Table
x5 Maximum Flux Bin Selection
x6 Color Bin Selection Refer Color Bin Selection
x7 Packaging Option 0 Tube
1 Tape and Reel
ASMT-Jx3x Data Sheet 3W Mini Power LED Light Source
Broadcom AV02-1941EN
5
Option Selection Details
ASMT-J x1 3 x2 - x3 x4 x5 x6 x7
x4 - Minimum Flux Bin Selection
x5 - Maximum Flux Bin Selection
x6 - Color Bin Selection
x7 - Packaging Option
Flux Bin Limit (x4, x5)
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 10%.
Color Bin Selection (x6)
Individual reel contains parts from one color bin selection
only.
Color Bin Limits
Tolerance: ± 1 nm.
Tolerance: ± 2 nm.
Color Bin ID
Luminous Flux (lm)/ Radiometric
Power (mW) at 350 mA
Min. Max.
Blue M 13.9 18.1
N 18.1 23.5
P 23.5 30.6
Q 30.6 39.8
Other Colors R 39.8 51.7
S 51.7 67.2
T 67.2 87.4
U 87.4 99.6
V 99.6 113.6
W 113.6 129.5
Royal Blue L 175.0 225.0
M 225.0 275.0
N 275.0 355.0
P 355.0 435.0
Q 435.0 515.0
R 515.0 595.0
S 595.0 685.0